
Southland Racing Statistics (compiled on 12/09/21) 

Kennel Records By Wins Kennel Records By Wins (last 99 races)

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% 

4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1957 374 293 244 245 19 46 18 Plum Creek Kennel 63 16 11 8 8 25 55 
15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 2130 343 300 270 273 16 42 4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 59 14 17 7 5 23 64 
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Legg Greyhound Kennel 1946 
Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1966 
Wayne R. Ward Inc. 1807 
Magic City Kennel 1953 
A Ray Kennel 1694 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1737 
Bussmann Balakas, Llc 1811 
Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1821 
Robert Thorne Llc 1845 

270 
248 
229 
227 
225 
218 
214 
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184 
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206 
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Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 
Legg Greyhound Kennel 
Darren Henry Kennel 
A Ray Kennel 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 
Gloria Dorsey Kennel 
Magic City Kennel 
T and T Kennel 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 
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34 
36 
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32 
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Ryan Farms Kennel 
T and T Kennel 

1757 
2016 

183 
179 

204 
240 

227 
256 

198 
287 

10 
8 

34 
33 
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13 

Ryan Farms Kennel 
Robert Thorne Llc 

50 
40 

3 
2 

9 
5 

6 
8 

5 
3 

6 
5 

36 
37 

10 Mike Harris Kennel 1647 126 166 172 176 7 28 10 Mike Harris Kennel 42 2 3 5 8 4 23 

Post Position Stats (last 180 days) Top Dogs By Wins

Box 

334 

583 

660 

1 

11 

216 

75 

2 

9 

182 

70 

3 

6 

180 

64 

4 

5 
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60 

5 
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46 
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0 
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Craigie Delegate
Js Keephopealive
Js Zip Fuel
Kl's Colter 
Barts Spot On
Ww Got Rhythm
Government Slave 

A 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

Starts 

45 
41 
38 
39 
40 
26 
40 

Firsts W% 

27 60% 
21 51% 
18 47% 
18 46% 
18 45% 
15 57% 
15 37% 

703 21 19 19 6 11 22 16 12 0 8 Arkans Mabel AA 44 15 34% 

820 

1078 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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9 
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11 
12 
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Fgf Standin Bear
Arkans Copper
Arkans Rb Taz 
Fgf Mathias
Cbj Elektra
Fgf Davycrockett
Aladdin 

A 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
A 
AA 

39 
42 
42 
43 
36 
36 
39 

14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 

35% 
33% 
30% 
30% 
33% 
33% 
30% 

Kennel Records By Earnings

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% WPS% $$$ 

15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 2130 343 300 270 273 16 42 $ 3,191,317.00 
4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1957 374 293 244 245 19 46 $ 2,992,397.00 

12 
18 

Darren Henry Kennel 
Plum Creek Kennel 

1903 
2112 

300 
276 

274 
283 

255 
273 

216 
276 

15 
13 

43 
39 

$ 2,640,994.00 
$ 2,613,893.00 
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11 
5 
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7 

Legg Greyhound Kennel 1946 
Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1966 
Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1821 
A Ray Kennel 1694 
Wayne R. Ward Inc. 1807 
Magic City Kennel 1953 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1737 

270 
248 
206 
225 
229 
227 
218 

233 
236 
266 
212 
229 
223 
206 

232 
299 
233 
230 
213 
257 
217 

203 
302 
218 
213 
221 
287 
217 

13 
12 
11 
13 
12 
11 
12 

37 
39 
38 
39 
37 
36 
36 

$ 2,289,333.00 
$ 2,192,624.00 
$ 2,002,076.00 
$ 1,952,756.00 
$ 1,909,637.00 
$ 1,905,729.00 
$ 1,872,869.00 

9 Bussmann Balakas, Llc 1811 214 194 199 200 11 33 $ 1,859,071.00 
13 Robert Thorne Llc 1845 184 241 231 249 9 35 $ 1,843,460.00 
14 T and T Kennel 2016 179 240 256 287 8 33 $ 1,780,593.00 

2 
10 

Ryan Farms Kennel 
Mike Harris Kennel 

1757 
1647 

183 
126 

204 
166 

227 
172 

198 
176 

10 
7 

34 
28 

$ 1,739,033.00 
$ 1,216,917.00 


